specified in Chapter 8.28 having a corresponding minimum parcel size. However, these minima may be 
varied as provided in Section 8.48.060.  

H. Notwithstanding any other provision of this section, the minimum lot size for the Rancho Laguna II Project 
shall be no less than fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet because the overall project includes outdoor 
recreational facilities (public trails) approved by the town with guaranteed permanent access to the general 
public.”   

3. Section 8.48.050, Density transfer, of Chapter 8.48, Planning Development District, is deleted